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ST GEORGE’S DAY – RUN JOG WALK FUNDRAISING EVENT 

 

A big thank you to everyone who sponsored the children when they did Run, Jog, Walk.  An amazing 

amount of £3159.42 has so far been raised and money is still coming in!  Thank you again for your 

generosity and we’re sure Northwest Air Ambulance will be extremely happy.   

Thank you for your support as always. 

 

 

SPORTS DAY 

 

A reminder that this year’s Sports Day will be held on Wednesday 24th May (subject to 

weather conditions) and will take place on the field between 1.00pm and 3.30pm.  Parents 

and Grandparents etc., are very welcome to come along and show your support, please note 

there will be no seating available, so bring your own deck chairs!  After the event we will be 

selling cold drinks and ice-pops in the school playground. 

 

If we have to cancel due to poor weather or ground conditions, we will send you a message on the 

school app that morning. 

 

 

WATER BOTTLES / SUN CREAM 

 

As the weather improves and becomes warmer, please ensure that your child brings into school 

a water bottle which is clearly named.  Please can this be filled at home with water and not juice 

and during the day it can be refilled from water coolers at school. 

 

Also, please ensure that a high factor sun cream is applied to your child in the morning 

before coming into school when the weather is sunny, to protect your child at break times and 

lunch.  You can also send your child in with a sun hat.  

 

 

SPORTS NEWS 

 

Our Netball team played Turton & Edgworth last week and won 1-0 and player of the 

match was Aubree Duerden.  They also played St Peters and lost 1-4 and player of 

the match was Luisa Farnhilll.  Well done to the team! 

 

Netball Matches at Darwen Vale: 15th June – Final 
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Dental Hygiene Sessions – Whole School Monday 22nd May  

Sports Day Wednesday 24th May 1.00pm – 3.30pm 

Cross Country @ St Peters Thursday 25th May 3.30pm 

New Intake Meeting Thursday 25th May 6.00pm – 7.00pm 

School Closes Half Term Friday 26th May 3.30pm 

School Re-opens Monday 12th June 8.45am 

Netball Final @ Darwen Vale Thursday 15th June  

Rotakids Conference at Lancaster –  

Some Yr 5 children 

Friday 16th June  

Year 6 visit to Winmarleigh Friday 23rd June – Sunday 25th June  

Sports Day (if 24th May does not go ahead) Wednesday 28th June  

Rec/Yr 1 & Yr 1/2 Class visit to Blackpool Zoo Thursday 29th June  

Year 2 visit to Brockholes Friday 7th July  

Athletics at Witton Park Track Monday 3rd July Time tbc 

Reception Class visit to Smithills Farm Wednesday 12th July  


